FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) C)MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: ¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬¬	3 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard Eugene Baker Bradford Bates Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Raw No 3. Nature of conveyance: xx Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ford Motor Company Internal Address: 7.25.78 Street Address: The American Road City: Dearborn State: MI ZIP: 48121 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 2 Yes XXNo
09/149,855	ached? ☐ Yes II I No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Parklane Blvd. Ste. 911, Parklane Towers East City: Dearborn State: MI 71P: 48126	8. Deposit account number: 06–1510 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Maria Leos

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

9729/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000108 061510

9. Statement and signature.

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard Eugene Baker, 6742 Charlesworth Road, Dearborn Heights, MI 48127; and Bradford Bates, 3840 Pemberton Court, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105-3039,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE FUELING SYSTEM

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Richard Baker; Bradford Bates; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

and State of Michigan, is desirous of a	cquiring an interest therein;
MOTOR COMPANY, or by our cont MOTOR COMPANY the full and exc countries to the said invention, as des 2nd day of September,	nant to our employment agreement heretofore made with FORD cractual obligation, we do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD clusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign cribed in the specification executed by us on the 1998, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United corize our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date
•	-
Serial No, Fil	ling Date September 8, 1998, and we hereby request the narks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY
Commissioner of Patents and Tradem as the assignee.	narks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY
Richard & Bas	ku Butts But
Richard Eugene Baker	Bradford Bates
Subscribed and swor at Dearborn, Michig	m to before me this and day of September, 1998, gan. Maria J. Less Notary Public Notary Public Notary My Common
	Notors 15 higan
	(SEAL) My Commence of the control of

Drouillard

RECORDED: 09/25/1998

PATENT REEL: 9489 FRAME: 0333